PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI594983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC Bank, National Association	10/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Acceptto Corporation	
Street Address:	1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30076	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9426183
Patent Number:	9742809
Patent Number:	10148699
Patent Number:	10325259
Patent Number:	10387980
Patent Number:	10572874
Patent Number:	10715555
Patent Number:	10824702
Patent Number:	10922631
Patent Number:	10951606
Patent Number:	11005839
Patent Number:	11096059
Patent Number:	11101993
Patent Number:	11133929
Application Number:	16542118
Application Number:	16798428
Application Number:	16922973
Application Number:	17140017
Application Number:	17087493
Application Number:	17087561

PATENT REEL: 070086 FRAME: 0470

509005693

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17201893
Application Number:	17233529
Application Number:	17403395
Application Number:	17460435
Application Number:	63108999
Application Number:	63133260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4405466385

Email: Samantha.priestley@pnc.com

Correspondent Name: Samantha Priestley
Address Line 1: 6750 Miller Road

Address Line 4: Brecksville, OHIO 44141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha Priestley
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Priestley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2025

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed Patent Release (revised 4.15.2020)#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070086 FRAME: 0471

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, by a PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Security Agreement"), dated on or about 12/13/2021, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 12/17/2021, at Reel 058384, Frame 0501, ACCEPTTON CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION ("Assignor") assigned to PNC Bank, National Association ("Assignee") and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents, registrations and applications for registration described in such Security Agreement (collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Patents to be duly executed as of October 29, 2024.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Darcie July

Print Name: <u>DARCIE KEREKES</u>

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

SR14847694

PATENT REEL: 070086 FRAME: 0472